© 2021 CareSource
All rights reserved.  This document may be copied.          Page:  1
CareSource
HIPAA Transaction Standard Companion Guide
CareSource 276/277 Health Care Claim Status
Request/Response 5010 Companion Guide
Refers to the Implementation Guides Based on ASC X12 version 005010
Companion Guide Version Number: 1.0

Time  8
108  BHT06
Transaction Type Code DG 2 Response
109 2000A HL
Information Source Level
109 2000A HL01 Hierarchical ID Number  12
110 2000A HL03 Hierarchical Level Code 20 2 Information Source
110 2000A HL04
Hierarchical Child Code
1 1
Additional
Subordinate HL Data
Segment in this
Hierarchical Structure
111 2100A NM1 Payer Name
111 2100A NM101 Entity Identifier Code PR 3 Payer
111 2100A NM102 Entity Type Qualifier 2 1 Non-Person Entity
CareSource 276/277 Claim Status Request/Response 5010 Companion Guide
© 2021 CareSource
All rights reserved.  This document may be copied.            Page:  18
111 2100A NM103 Organization Name  60
112 2100A NM108
Identification Code
Qualifier    PI,XV 2
Payor ID, CMS Plan
ID
112 2100A NM109 Identification Code  80
113 2100A PER
Payer Contact
Information
114 2100A PER01 Contact Function Code IC 2 Information Contact
114 2100A PER02 Name  60
114 2100A PER03
Communication Number
Qualifier
ED,EM,FX,
TE 2
114 2100A PER04 Communication Number  256
114 2100A PER05
Communication Number
Qualifier
ED,EM,EX
,FX,TE 2
115 2100A PER06 Communication Number  256
115 2100A PER07
Communication Number
Qualifier
ED,EM,EX
,FX,TE
115 2100A PER08 Communication Number  256
116 2000B HL
Information Receiver
Level
116 2000B HL01 Hierarchical ID Number  12
116 2000B HL02
Hierarchical Parent ID
Number  12
117 2000B HL03 Hierarchical Level Code 21 2 Information Receiver
117 2000B HL04
Hierarchical Child Code
0,1 1
No Subordinate HL
Segment in this
Hierarchical Structure,
Additional
Subordinate HL Data
Segment in this
Hierarchical Structure
118 2100B NM1
Information Receiver
Name
118 2100B NM101 Entity Identifier Code 41 3 Submitter
118 2100B NM102 Entity Type Qualifier 1,2 1 Non-Person Entity